

**Date: July 21, 2017**

**To**  
**The Department of Corporate Services**  
**BSE Limited**  
**P J Towers, Dalal Street,**  
**Mumbai-400 001**

**Sub: Resubmission of Revised Declaration of Unmodified opinion on Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2017 and Financial Results for the year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2017.**

**Ref: Scrip Code- 511391**

Dear Sir/Madam,

In response to your email dated 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2017, we hereby enclose the Revised Declaration of Unmodified opinion on Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2017 and Revised Financial Results for the same period as per Schedule- III of the Companies Act, 2013 read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016.

Further we would like to inform you that we had already submitted the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2017 within the prescribed time as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2017.

Kindly take a record of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

**For Inter Globe Finance Limited**

*Arpita Singh*

**Arpita Singh**  
**(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)**  
**Encl: As Above**



INTER GLOBE FINANCE LIMITED							
Regd Office: Aloka House, 1st floor, 6B, Bentinck Street, Kolkata-700 001							
Website: www.igfl.co.in e-mail: interglobefinance@gmail.com							
CIN: - L65999WB1992PLC055265							
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017							
*(In Lakhs)							
Particulars	STANDALONE			Year Ended		CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter Ended		31-Mar-16 (Audited)	Year Ended		Year Ended	
	31-Mar-17 (Audited)	31-Dec-16 (Unaudited)		31-Mar-17 (Audited)	31-Mar-16 (Audited)	31-Mar-17 (Audited)	31-Mar-16 (Audited)
I. Revenue from operations	1,653.46	1,706.24	933.91	7,848.96	9,199.54	7,850.83	9,199.54
II. Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
III. <b>Total Revenue (I+II)</b>	<b>1,653.46</b>	<b>1,706.24</b>	<b>933.91</b>	<b>7,848.96</b>	<b>9,199.54</b>	<b>7,850.83</b>	<b>9,199.54</b>
IV. <b>Expenses:</b>							
a. Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b. Purchases of Stock-in-trade	1,240.06	1,434.27	999.50	6,881.67	9,582.63	6,881.67	9,582.63
c. Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and Stock-in-trade	168.44	127.36	(191.75)	298.33	(688.28)	298.33	(688.28)
d. Employees benefits expense	24.68	50.39	9.81	94.20	60.25	94.20	60.25
e. Finance Costs	19.59	5.03	2.62	38.00	5.06	38.00	5.06
f. Depreciation and amortisation expense	19.13	7.93	4.64	38.46	19.04	38.46	19.04
g. Other Expenses	64.26	114.02	83.66	342.74	181.23	344.55	181.23
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>1,536.16</b>	<b>1,739.00</b>	<b>908.48</b>	<b>7,693.40</b>	<b>9,159.93</b>	<b>7,695.21</b>	<b>9,159.93</b>
V. Profit/(Loss) from Operations before exceptional and extraordinary items and Tax (III-IV)	117.30	(32.76)	25.43	155.56	39.61	155.62	39.61
VI. Exceptional Items	88.84	-	-	88.84	-	88.84	-
VII. Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and Tax (V+VI)	206.14	(32.76)	25.43	244.40	39.61	244.46	39.61
VIII. Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX. Profit/ Loss before tax (VII-VIII)	206.14	(32.76)	25.43	244.40	39.61	244.46	39.61
X. Tax expense							
(1) Current Tax	87.80	-	12.24	87.80	12.24	87.81	12.24
(2) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI. Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations	118.34	(32.76)	13.19	156.60	27.37	156.65	27.37
XII. Profit/(Loss) for the period from Discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIII. Tax Expense of Discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIV. Profit/ Loss from discontinuing operations (after Tax) (XII-XIII)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XV. <b>Profit/(Loss) for the period (XI+XIV)</b>	<b>118.34</b>	<b>(32.76)</b>	<b>13.19</b>	<b>156.60</b>	<b>27.37</b>	<b>156.65</b>	<b>27.37</b>
XVI. Paid-up equity share capital	682.23	682.23	682.23	682.23	682.23	717.31	717.31
XVII. <b>Earning per Equity Share(EPS)</b>							
(1) Basic	1.73	(0.48)	0.19	2.30	0.40	2.18	0.38
(2) Diluted	1.73	(0.48)	0.19	2.30	0.40	2.18	0.38

\* Except EPS which is determined in Rs. & Paise

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
For Inter Globe Finance Ltd.



Suresh Kumar Jain  
Chairman-cum-Managing Director

MANISH MAHAVIR & CO.  
Chartered Accountants



Proprietor  
Membership No. 059264

22/7/2017



Date: July 21, 2017

To  
The Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
P J Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400 001

Subject: Declaration Pursuant to Regulation 33 (3) (d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Scrip Code: 511391

Dear Sir/Madam,


I, Suresh Kumar Jain, Managing Director (DIN: 01151644) of Inter Globe Finance Limited, having its registered Office at 6B, Bentinck Street, Aloka House, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700001, hereby declare that, the Statutory Auditors of the Company, M/s Manish Mahavir & Co., Chartered Accountants (FRN: 324355E) have issued an Audit Report with unmodified opinion on Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2017.

This Declaration is issued in Compliance of Regulation 33(3)(d) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated May 27, 2016.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Yours faithfully,

**For Inter Globe Finance Limited**



**Suresh Kumar Jain**  
(Managing Director)  
DIN No.: 01151644